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Chaegbable to Pact I.

CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

item. 189 i-96.

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

67
68
69
70
71
72

VOTE No. 101—continued.
Judicial—continued.

Police-stations—continued.
Timaru (additions and repairs)
Waitahuna
InTercargiil (renovations)
Monganui
Pleasant Point
Buildings not specified, and Contingencies

200
400
300
280
400
200

Total—Vote No. 101 33,715

•
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24'
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

VOTE No. 102.
Postal and Telegraph—

Auckland (additions)
Panmure (post- and telephone-office)...
Waitekauri (purchase of site)
Waihi
Ohaeawai (additions) ...
Maketu (alterations)
Napier (additions)
Hastings
New Plymouth (alterations)
Stratford
Hawera
Hawera (to replace building destroyed by fire)
Wanganui (repairs and alterations) ...
Pahiatua
Greytown (additions)
Castlepoint (removing building)
Martinborough
White's Bay Cable-station (repairs) ...
Reefton (renovations)
Greymouth (repairs)
Cheviot
Lyttelton (renovations)
Akaroa (additions)
Ophir (additions)
Tapanui
Mataura (additions)
Queenstown
Invercargill
Telephone-offices and sound-proof boxes
Buildings not specified
Maintenance andrepairs generally

150
200
60

600
150
100
100
900
150
750

1,000
1,500

350
370. 200
100
500
120
300
150
650
120
50

100
300
100
600
270
300
250
400

Total—Vote No. 102 ... 10,89i

VOTE No. 103.
Customs—

Customhouse, Spit 600

Total—Vote No. 103 ... 60l
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