Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

CLASS VI	III.—PUBLIC	BUILDINGS-	continued.
----------	-------------	------------	------------

tem.				1895–96.	
				£	£
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORK	S—contin	ued.		
	VOTE No. 101—continued.				
	JUDICIAL—continued.		Į		
67	Police-stations—continued. Timaru (additions and repairs)			200	
68	Waitahuna			400	
69	Invercargill (renovations)			300	
70	Monganui			280	
71	Pleasant Point	•••		400	
72	Buildings not specified, and Contin	igencies	•••	200	
• .	TOTAL—VOTE No. 101	•••			33,71
	VOTE No. 102.				
7	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—			150	
$\frac{1}{2}$	Auckland (additions) Panmure (post- and telephone-office)	•••	•••	$\begin{vmatrix} 150 \\ 200 \end{vmatrix}$	
3	Waitekauri (purchase of site)	•••		60	
4	Waihi			600	
5	Ohaeawai (additions)			150	
6	Maketu (alterations)		}	100	
7	Napier (additions)	•••	•••	100	
8	Hastings	•••	•••	900	
9 10	New Plymouth (alterations) Stratford	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 150 \\ 750 \end{array}$	
11	Hawera	•••	•••	1,000	
$\overline{12}$	Hawera (to replace building destroye	d by fire)	1,500	
13	Wanganui (repairs and alterations)	•••		350	
14	Pahiatua			370	
15	Greytown (additions)			200	
16	Castlepoint (removing building)			100	
17	Martinborough White's Box Cable station (reneins)	••	•••	500	
18 19	White's Bay Cable-station (repairs) Reefton (renovations)	***	•••	$\frac{120}{300}$	
$\frac{10}{20}$	Greymouth (repairs)	•••		150	
2_{1}	Cheviot			650	
22	Lyttelton (renovations)			120	
23	Akaroa (additions)			50	
24	Ophir (additions)			100	
25	Tapanui	•••	•••	300	
26	Mataura (additions)	• • •	•••	100	
27 28	Queenstown Invercargill	•••	•••	$\begin{bmatrix} 600 \\ 270 \end{bmatrix}$	
29	Telephone-offices and sound-proof bo	 Xes		300	
30	Buildings not specified			250	
31	Maintenance and repairs generally	•••		400	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 102				10,89
	VOTE No. 103.		-		
4	Customs—		}	000	
1	Customhouse, Spit			600	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 103				60
				Ì	